





Government of Jharkhand Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society Department of Health, Medical Education & Family Welfare Namkum, Ranchi.

Phone No: 0651-2261000, 2261856 & 2261002 Mail ID: nrhmjharkhand3@gmail.com

Notice For Contractual Services of Community Health Officer

Advt No. -01/2022/JRHMS-CHO-Integrated

Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society invites application from eligible candidates for contractual appointment as Community Health Officer (CHO) for a period of one year under National Health Mission Jharkhand.

Details of the vacant positions, remuneration, and number of post, essential qualification are mentioned herein below:

Post Code	Position	No. of Posts	Essential Qualification	Remuneration
coue				(Rs. /month)
1.	Community Health Officer	400 (UR-160, EWS-40, ST- 104, SC-40, BC-I-32, BC-II- 24)	 B.Sc. (Nursing)/ Post Basic B.Sc. (Nursing) with integrated Curriculum of certificate program in Community Health (CPCH) from any recognized Nursing colleges that have integrated curriculum and passed in or after academic year 2016-2020 (Final examination is held between the months of July to November Year 2020). 	Rs. 25,000.00

Submission of Application.	Online Mode- http//jrhms.jharkhand.gov.in	
Start date of Application Submission	15 th June 2022	
Last date of Application Submission	10 th July 2022	

Interested candidate are directed to apply online in the above mention website. Further details can be seen in our website- <u>www.jrhms.jharkhand.gov.in</u>

Mission Director (NHM) Jharkhand Rural Health Mission Society